## डॉ.बी.आर. अम्बेडकर विश्वविद्यालय दिल्ली



## Dr. B.R. Ambedkar University Delhi

Established by the Act of Legislative Assembly of National Capital Territory of Delhi

11.12.2020

No. AUD/

## NOTICE

In order to address the requirements of the students in terms of better services, doubt clearance, queries, document collection (Provisional Certificate/Degree/Migration Certificate etc) in a time bound manner and to make the process more students friendly, AES division has created a dealing window in Room no. 02.

In view of the prevailing COVID-19 pandemic situation in NCT of Delhi, to maintain social distancing and to follow other COVID-19 precautionary guidelines as issued by Govt. of India and Govt. of NCT of Delhi from time to time, students are requested to visit the Division only during the dealing hours from 03.00 p.m. to 04.00 p.m (All working days).

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Dy. Registrar AES

## Copy to:-

- 1. Dean, SS, Ambedkar University Delhi (AUD)
- 2. Registrar, Ambedkar University Delhi (AUD)
- 3. Asstt., AES: with the request to open the window as per above schedule for student dealings.
- 4. Librarian, Ambedkar University Delhi (AUD)
- 5. Deans, All Schools
- 6. Student Notice Board
- 7. Guard File
- 8. AUD website: For uploading on AES page of AUD website.